THE DATASHEET OF
XMC4400F100F512BAXQMA1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
BQ296xxx Overvoltage Protection for 2-Series, 3-Series, and 4-Series Cell
Li-Ion Batteries with Regulated Output Supply
1 Features
• 2-series, 3-series, and 4-series cell overvoltage
protection (OVP)

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
BQ296100DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6100 Samples
BQ296100DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6100 Samples
BQ296103DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6103 Samples
BQ296103DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6103 Samples
BQ296106DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6106 Samples
BQ296106DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6106 Samples
BQ296107DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6107 Samples
BQ296107DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6107 Samples
BQ296111DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 6111 Samples
BQ296111DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6111 Samples
BQ296112DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 6112 Samples
BQ296112DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 6112 Samples
BQ296113DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6113 Samples
BQ296113DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6113 Samples
BQ296114DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6114 Samples
BQ296114DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6114 Samples
BQ296115DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6115 Samples
BQ296202DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6202 Samples
BQ296202DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6202 Samples
BQ296203DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6203 Samples
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 19-Sep-2023
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
BQ296203DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6203 Samples
BQ296212DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 6212 Samples
BQ296212DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 6212 Samples
BQ296213DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6213 Samples
BQ296213DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6213 Samples
BQ296215DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6215 Samples
BQ296215DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6215 Samples
BQ296216DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6216 Samples
BQ296216DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6216 Samples
BQ296217DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6217 Samples
BQ296217DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6217 Samples
BQ296221DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 6221 Samples
BQ296221DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6221 Samples
BQ296222DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6222 Samples
BQ296222DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6222 Samples
BQ296223DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6223 Samples
BQ296223DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6223 Samples
BQ296224DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6224 Samples
BQ296224DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6224 Samples
BQ296226DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6226 Samples
BQ296226DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6226 Samples
Addendum-Page 2
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 19-Sep-2023
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
BQ296227DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6227 Samples
BQ296228DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6228 Samples
BQ296228DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6228 Samples
BQ296229DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6229 Samples
BQ296229DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6229 Samples
BQ296230DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6230 Samples
BQ296230DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6230 Samples
BQ296231DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6231 Samples
BQ296231DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6231 Samples
BQ296232DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6232 Samples
BQ296232DSGT ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6232 Samples
BQ296233DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6233 Samples
BQ296234DSGR ACTIVE WSON DSG 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 6234 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.